Orion Township Public Library Board of Trustees

Meeting Agenda
Thursday, March 21, 2024, 6:30 P.M.
825 Joslyn Rd., Lake Orion, M| 48362
Library Purpose: We enrich Orion Township. We accomplish this through a welcoming environment
providing lifelong access to knowledge, connection, and discovery.
Call to order
Approval of agenda
Introduction of new staff — Julie Sugg, Adult Services/Makerspace Librarian
Consent agenda
a. Minutes of 2/22/2024 Regular Library Board meeting
b. Bills from February 2024
c. Financial Statement and Treasurer’s Report as of February 29, 2024
5. Public Comment
6. Communications
a. Press Coverage
7. Director’s Report
a. Library news and activities
b. Usage reports
c. Advocacy news
8. Old Business
9. Standing Committee Reports
a. Policy
b. Finance — will need to schedule meeting once we have quotes from financial software
¢. Fund Development/Strategic Planning
i. Updates from 3/4/24 Fund Development/Strategic Planning meeting
d. Board Development
i. Policy review — MGT-14: Freedom of Information Act Policy
e. Building
i. Updates from 3/11/24 Building Committee meeting
f.  Human Resources
10. Discussion Items
a. Proposed changes to CIR-1: Library Card Policy, CIR-5: Fines and Fees Policy, and MGT-12: Public
Relations Policy
b. Board canvassing for election
c. Purchasing mower for library
d. Resolution for planning department
11. Action Items
a. Proposed policy changes
b. Mower
c. Resolution
12. Public Comment
13. Trustee Comments
14. Adjournment
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Orion Township Public Library Board of Trustees
Meeting Minutes
Thursday, February 22, 2024, 6:30 P.M.
825 Joslyn Rd., Lake Orion, M| 48362
Library Purpose: We enrich Orion Township. We accomplish this through a welcoming
environment providing lifelong access to knowledge, connection, and discovery.

Call to order
Approval of agenda — Pergeau/Phillips moved to approve. Motion carried.
Consent agenda— Pergeau/Phillips moved to approve. Motion carried.

a. Minutes of 1/25/2024 Regular Library Board meeting

b. Bills from January 2024

c. Financial Statement and Treasurer’s Report as of January 31, 2024

Public Comment — none present.
Communications
a. Press Coverage
i. The director reviewed press, ONTV, and social-media coverage.
ii. The director reviewed that candidate packets are available from the Orion Township
clerk.

Director’s Report
a. Library news and activities
i. New office equipment ordered last year is starting to arrive.
ii. More than Books area was improved with better containers, etc.
iii. Digital signage being planned to replace posters.
iv. 500 Books by 5" grade area improved.
v. Space planning ongoing.
vi. Archivists from Wayne State University are being engaged to assist with better
organizing the James Ingram room.
vii. Laminator replaced.
viii. Safety committee made recommendations for updating emergency manual.
Recommended panic buttons.
ix. Smoke detectors replaced and fire panel inspected and repaired.
X. PatronPoint is now live. Used for market segmentation.
xi. Middle School Battle of the Books took place Feb 9™. The schools will not be
continuing this program. 5™ grade Battle of the Books is scheduled for March 9%,
xii. Chase and Dan toured the Great Lakes Athletic Club to view potential space for the
Senior Library.

xiii. Dan Major accepted the position of Head of Adult Services. 12 applications receive for

Adult Services position opened up from Dan’s promotion.



xiv. Friends of the Library book sale netted $5,468. Friends purchased all remaining items
on the wish list.

b. Usage reports
i. The director reported the usage statistics for the month.
ii. Some database statistics removed from e-books category and put into a separate
category.
ii. Cardholders exceed Orion population.
iv. Overall circulation is up.

c. Advocacy news
i. April 16 is advocacy day at the State Capital. The director is planning on attending.

7. Old Business
a. Annual Board Evaluation
i. The president presented the compiled results of the board evaluation survey.

8. Standing Committee Reports
a. Policy —no report
b. Finance — no report
c. Fund Development/Strategic Planning
i. Activity plan with January updates — reviewed by the director.
d. Board Development
i. Policy review
1. MGT-11: Displays and Distribution of Non-Library Materials Policy
2. MGT-12: Public Relations Policy
Building
i. Updates from building committee meeting
f.  Human Resources — no report

@

9. Discussion Items
a. New library website — the director reviewed the new website.
b. 2023 Annual Report — the director reviewed the annual report. Completed in house by James
Pugh whereas prior reports used an outside graphic artist.
c. More than Books collection / wishlist items — the director demonstrated some of the items from
the More than Books collection.
10. Action Items
a. None.
11. Public Comment — none present.
12. Trustee Comments
13. Adjournment — adjourned at 8:30 p.m.

Respectfully, James J. Abramczyk, Secretary


https://www.orionlibrary.org/_files/ugd/19e830_9ac897941f514df3b2480c0d9e32a5ba.pdf

BILLS SUMMARY FEBRUARY 1, 2024 - FEBRUARY 29, 2024

SALARIES-EXEMPT $ 103,275.60
SALARIES-NON-EXEMPT S 73,142.17
SOCIAL SECURITY/MED S 12,993.82

OPT-OUT BENEFIT
Non-covered employee ins. reimb S 600.00

Total bills per Solomon reports attached:
Account Distribution Report S 95,612.84

Expenses recorded through Journal Entries S 17,844.57

TOTAL BILLS TO DATE S 303,469.00



ORION TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY

ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
PERIOD 02/2024

Check Nbr Type Date Vendor name Ref Nbr Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Amount Paid
2492 EP Friends of OTPL 37163 Ck Request 1/31/2024 $11,334.02
2499 EP DTE 37169 STATEMENT 2/5/2024 $3,142.27
2496 EP ADP 37166 654075473 2/14/2024 $375.30
2497 EP ADP 37167 653967079 2/9/2024 $276.08
2498 EP ADP 37168 653966358 2/9/2024 $148.35
2494 EP CONS POWER 37164 207058862962 2/1/2024 $1,218.56
2501 EP J HANCOCK 37171 35468545 2/29/2024 $15,638.08
2495 EP ORION DPW 37165 JOS1-000825-000 12/31/2023 $7.98
2500 EP ING 37170 VF3524 2/29/2024 $4,177.58

$36,318.22



Date: 3/11/2024 H H i Page: 10of 9
Time: 11:02AM Orion TWpPUblIC lerary Report; 03690.rpt
User.  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:  OTPL
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost Bat Nbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount

Company: OTPL

101711-000 Medical Insurance

101711-000 -0 BCN BLUE CARE NETWORK VO 02-24 004912 037051 2/8/2024 240370042213 16,342.13 0.00

101711-000 -0 MML BC/BS BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - VO 02-24 004916 037079 2/15/2024 178757628 3,882.79 0.00
Account Total 20,224.92 0.00

101712-000 Pension Expense

101712-000 -0 JHANCOCK  JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSUF VO 02-24 004927 037171 3/7/2024 35468545 12,960.11 0.00
Account Total 12,960.11 0.00

101713-000 Disability Insurance

101713-000 -0 EQUITABLE EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE VO 02-24 004916 037068 2/15/2024 1530687 847.78 0.00
Account Total 847.78 0.00

101714-000 Life Insurance

101714-000 -0 EQUITABLE EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE VO 02-24 004916 037068 2/15/2024 1530687 128.10 0.00
Account Total 128.10 0.00

101729-000 Office Supplies

101729-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WVBQ4Q6Y19 220.61 0.00
Account Total 220.61 0.00

101731-000 Postage

101731-000 -0 A BESEAU ANNICE L BESEAU VO 02-24 004909 037019 2/1/2024 EXPENSE 23.86 0.00

101731-000 -0 J BECKER JOYCE BECKER VO 02-24 004912 037052 2/8/2024 EXPENSE 5.08 0.00

101731-000 -0 FP FINANCE FP FINANCE PROGRAM VO 02-24 004916 037069 2/15/2024 35883406 63.55 0.00

101731-000 -0 J BECKER JOYCE BECKER VO 02-24 004920 037097 2/22/2024 EXPENSE 21.08 0.00

Account Total 113.57 0.00



Date: 3/11/2024 3 i i :
Time:  11:02AM Orion T“_'p' _Pu!)llc Library ;ae?;i}t OSGSO?rfptg
User  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr TranDate  ExtRef Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101740-000 Contingency Materials
101740-000 -0 THOMS WEST THOMSON REUTERS VO 02-24 004916 037085 2/15/2024 849765631 426.00 0.00
Account Total 426.00 0.00
101744-000 Audio Visual
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037036 2/8/2024 504987078 75.71 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037037 2/8/2024 504987079 321.92 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037043 2/8/2024 505019041 84.98 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037044 2/8/2024 505019043 49.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037103 2/22/2024 505051663 124.97 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037104 2/22/2024 505051664 49.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037105 2/22/2024 505051665 42.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037108 2/22/2024 505082776 44.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037109 2/22/2024 50582778 84.98 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004922 037124 2/29/2024 505115132 34.99 0.00
Account Total 915.51 0.00
101744-000 Audio Visual
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037038 2/8/2024 504987836 36.74 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC \'/¢} 02-24 004911 037040 2/8/2024 505014393 107.94 0.00
101744-000 -2 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024  16WVEQ4Q6Y19 439.23 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004916 037077 2/15/2024 505024714 29.99 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037100 2/22/2024 505050870 22.48 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037101 2/22/2024 505050872 36.74 0.00
Account Total 673.12 0.00
101746-000 Maker Kits-Adult
101746-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 96.83 0.00
Account Total 96.83 0.00



Date: 3/11/2024 i i H :
Time: 11:02AM Orion TWp' Public lerary ;aegiﬁ: 036go?rfptg
User:  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101750-000 Books-Adult
101750-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004911 037028 2/8/2024 1.5568862 277.53 0.00
101750-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004916 037062 2/15/2024 14235942 2,356.88 0.00
Account Total 2,634.41 0.00
101751-000 Operating Supplies & Expense
101751-000 -0 AQUARIUM AQUARIUM DESIGN, INC VO 02-24 004911 037023 2/8/2024 43619 80.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 VIEWNEWS  VIEW NEWSPAPER GROUP VO 02-24 004911 037050 2/8/2024 351318 142.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 31717 0.00
101751-000 -0 J BECKER JOYCE BECKER VO 02-24 004912 037052 2/8/2024 EXPENSE 8.54 0.00
101751-000 -0 SHRED - IT SHRED-IT VO 02-24 004916 037083 2/15/2024 8006158761 144.50 0.00
101751-000 -0 DEMCO DEMCO VO 02-24 004916 037066 2/15/2024 7433856 10.95 0.00
101751-000 -0 M&B GRAPHI M & B GRAPHICS, INC VO 02-24 004918 037086 2/15/2024 3407 58.30 0.00
101751-000 -0 BASIC BASIC BENEFITS VO 02-24 004920 037088 2/22/2024 IN2967638 100.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 K SCHULTZ KURT SCHULTZ VO 02-24 004920 037099 2/22/2024 EXPENSE 20.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 TASC TASC VO 02-24 004922 037132 2/29/2024 IN3031891 96.27 0.00
101751-000 -0 ADP AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS VO 02-24 004927 037166 3/7/2024 654075473 375.30 0.00
101751-000 -0 ADP AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS VO 02-24 004927 037167 3/7/2024 653967079 276.08 0.00
101751-000 -0 ADP AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS VO 02-24 004927 037168 3/7/2024 653966358 148.35 0.00
Account Total 1,777.46 0.00
101751-001 Public Copier/Printer Supplies
101751-001 -0 GREATAMER GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL VO 02-24 004920 037093 2/22/2024 35944915 44313 0.00
Account Total 44313 0.00
101751-002 Processing Supplies
101751-002 -0 MIDWESTTP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037039 2/8/2024 504995573 3.30 0.00
101751-002 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y 19 56.94 0.00
101751-002 -0 S SCHMIDT  SHANNON SCHMIDT VO 02-24 004920 037113 2/22/2024 EXPENSE 112.55 0.00
Account Total 172.79 0.00



e ?41:2)/22:“2/14 Orion T“,'p' _P”P"c Library EZ?JZ&: 03630f)rfptg
User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr Ref Nbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101751-003 Staff Copier/ Printer Supplies
101751-003 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 12.29 0.00
101751-003 -0 GREATAMER GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL VO 02-24 004920 037093 2/22/2024 35944915 443.13 0.00
101751-003 -0 GREAT AMER GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL VO 02-24 004922 037116 2/29/2024 35996997 96.44 0.00
Account Total 551.86 0.00
101760-000 Books-Youth
101760-000 -0 B&T-A/IIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004911 037024 2/8/2024 L4224222 81.10 0.00
101760-000 -0 B&T-AIJIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004911 037026 2/8/2024 14235952 2,464.70 0.00
Account Total 2,545.80 0.00
101770-000 Outreach-Books
101770-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004911 037025 2/8/2024 14235932 119.95 0.00
101770-000 -0 B&T-A/J/S BAKER & TAYLOR VO 02-24 004911 037029 2/8/2024 L5601022 180.36 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004916 037070 2/15/2024 83816393 90.37 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004916 037071 2/15/2024 83830023 92.77 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004916 037072 2/15/2024 83843825 27.99 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004920 037090 2/22/2024 83904613 30.39 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004920 037091 2/22/2024 83911791 26.39 0.00
Account Total 568.22 0.00
101770-000 Outreach-Books
101770-000 -3 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 02-24 004909 037020 2/1/2024 83671150 26.39 0.00
Account Total 26.39 0.00
101780-000 Computerized Reference
101780-000 -0 HOOPLA MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004909 037018 2/1/2024 504970577 20,000.00 0.00
101780-000 -0 TLN TLN-CREATIVEBUG VO 02-24 004920 037115 2/22/2024 73567 1,050.00 0.00
101780-000 -0 TLN TLN-TUMBLEBOOK VO 02-24 004920 037115 2/22/2024 73567 559.30 0.00
Account Total 21,609.30 0.00



T H.OPAM Orion Twp. Public Library Report 0369070t
User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101790-000 Dvd-Adult
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037041 2/8/2024 505018969 87.71 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004911 037042 2/8/2024 505019040 116.20 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004916 037078 2/15/2024 505024715 29.99 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037102 2/22/2024 505051662 23.99 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037106 2/22/2024 505082774 42.73 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004920 037107 2/22/2024 505082775 44.23 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004922 037121 2/29/2024 505115069 13.49 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004922 037122 2/29/2024 505115130 29.98 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 02-24 004922 037123 2/29/2024 505115131 29.99 0.00
Account Total 418.31 0.00
101790-005 Downloadable Materials .
101730-005 -1 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 02-24 004911 037045 2/8/2024 00870C024034638 1,300.27 0.00
101790-005 -1 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 02-24 004922 037126 2/29/2024 00870C024054377 1,552.01 0.00
Account Total 2,852.28 0.00
101790-005 Downloadable Materials
101790-005 -2 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 02-24 004922 037127 2/29/2024 00870C024054724 402.82 0.00
Account Total 402.82 0.00
101801-000 Collection Agency Fee
101801-000 -0 UNIQUE MGM UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SER VO 02-24 004911 037049 2/8/2024 6122348 256.30 0.00
Account Total 256.30 0.00



Date: 3/11/2024 : H H :
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User.  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:  OTPL
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr Ref Nbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101803-000 Friends Donation Expense
101803-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR/FF 2108 VO 02-24 004911 037027 2/8/2024 L5229042 57.51 0.00
101803-000 -0 JETS JETS PIZZAJFF 2537 VO 02-24 004911 037032 2/8/2024 12674 50.14 0.00
101803-000 -0 L MORRIS L MORRIS/FF 2533 VO 02-24 004911 037034 2/8/2024 EXPENSE 13.70 0.00
101803-000 -0 S HALSEY S HALSEY/FF 2537 VO 02-24 004911 037047 2/8/2024 EXPENSE 44.04 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF A110 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 64.22 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF A109 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 17.87 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF A1 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 116.88 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2528. VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 47.85 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 1975 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 37.75 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF A113 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 59.99 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2529 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 6.99 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2538 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 115.02 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZONI/FF 2541 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 95.11 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2542 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 79.12 0.00
101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2546 VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 78.67 0.00
101803-000 -0 BLUE HERON BLUE HERON/FF 2534 VO 02-24 004916 037063 2/15/2024 FREINDS FUNDING 150.00 0.00
101803-000 -0 DEMCO DEMCO/FF 2548 VO 02-24 004916 037066 2/15/2024 7433856 9.99 0.00
101803-000 -0 HERITAGE HERITAGE SPINNING/FF 254 VO 02-24 004916 037074 2/15/2024 FUND REQUEST 250.00 0.00
101803-000 -0 S HALSEY S HALSEY/FF 2555 VO 02-24 004916 037081 2/15/2024 EXPENSE 21.28 0.00
101803-000 -0 S TISON S TISON/FF 2547 VO 02-24 004916 037082 2/15/2024 EXPENSE 28.50 0.00
101803-000 -0 DEMCO DEMCO/FF 2543 VO 02-24 004916 037066 2/15/2024 7433856 17.98 0.00
101803-000 -0 S HALSEY S HALSEY/FF A112 VO 02-24 004916 037081 2/15/2024 EXPENSE 47.89 0.00
101803-000 -0 J CRAFT J CRAFT/FF 2545 VO 02-24 004920 037098 2/22/2024 FUND REQUEST 150.00 0.00
101803-000 -0 S HALSEY S HALSEY/FF 2556 VO 02-24 004920 037112 2/22/2024 EXPENSE 75.89 0.00
101803-000 -0 S HALSEY S HALSEY/FF 2557 VO 02-24 004920 037112 2/22/2024 EXPENSE 4.38 0.00
101803-000 -0 H ZALESIN H ZALESIN/FF 2546 VO 02-24 004922 037117 2/29/2024 EXPENSE 42.03 0.00
101803-000 -0 S SCHREMPP S SCHREMPP/FF 2549 VO 02-24 004922 037128 2/29/2024 FUND REQUEST 750.00 0.00
101803-000 -0 S TISON S TISON/FF 2561 VO 02-24 004922 037129 2/29/2024 EXPENSE 11.25 0.00
101803-000 -0 S TISON S TISON/FF 2553 VO 02-24 004922 037130 2/29/2024 EXPENSE 10.99 0.00
101803-000 -0 H ZALESIN H ZALESIN/FF 25651 VO 02-24 004922 037117 2/29/2024 EXPENSE 6.80 0.00
101803-000 -0 H ZALESIN H ZALESIN/FF 2558 VO 02-24 004922 037117 2/29/2024 EXPENSE 512 0.00

Account Total 2,466.96 0.00



oy Orion Twp. Public Library L okt
User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 02-24 As of: 3/11/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount

101804-000 Designated Donation Expense

101804-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VO 02-24 004911 037021 2/8/2024 16WV6Q4Q6Y19 488.03 0.00
Account Total 488.03 0.00

101815-000 Contingency Professional

101815-000 -0 CRESTWOOD CRESTWOOD ASSOCIATES, VO 02-24 004911 037030 2/8/2024 048130 409.50 0.00

101815-000 -0 CRESTWOOD CRESTWOOD ASSOCIATES, VO 02-24 004916 037065 2/15/2024 048449 58.50 0.00
Account Total 468.00 0.00

101820-000 Accounting Fees
